
Page 1 to 18

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013888-2024 

Contract

NEYPPC Pharmacy-Homecare Low/Mid Tech HC
Medicines Services

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013888
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040c0f  
Published 30 April 2024, 1:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Great George Street

Leeds

LS1 3EX

Email

pamela.forbes@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013888-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013888-2024
mailto:pamela.forbes@nhs.net


Page 2 to 18

Main address

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NEYPPC Pharmacy-Homecare Low/Mid Tech HC Medicines Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Framework Agreement for Low and Mid Tech Homecare Medicines Services. Will include
service Lots to cover dispense, delivery and clinical services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £26,000,000

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk
https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 18

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for Low and Mid Tech Homecare Medicines Services. Will include
service Lots to cover dispense, delivery and clinical services.
Delivery to patients homes or approved controlled collection points. Service can include a
combination of medicines, ancillaries, equipment and clinical services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Vale / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Technical and Quality / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 18

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-030349

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/030349-2023


Page 5 to 18

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

QE FACILITIES LIMITED

ESTATES & FACILITIES DEPARTMENT QUEEN ELIZABETH HOSPITAL GATESHEAD

Gateshead

NE9 6SX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

09019497

Internet address

http://www.qefacilities.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

http://www.qefacilities.co.uk


Page 6 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Personal Homecare Pharmacy LTD

11 High View Close Leicester

Leicester

LE4 9LJ

Telephone

+44 1827818321

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 18

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07158940

Internet address

www.homecare-pharmacy.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

http://www.homecare-pharmacy.co.uk


Page 8 to 18

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fresenius Medical Care (UK) Limited

Nunn Brook Road,

Hulthwaite

NG17 2HU

Email

ukcontracts@fmc-ag.com

Telephone

+44 1623445100

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03203279

Internet address

www.freseniusmedical.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

mailto:ukcontracts@fmc-ag.com
http://www.freseniusmedical.co.uk


Page 9 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lloyds Pharmacy Clinical Homecare Limited

Scimitar Park, Roydon Road, Harlow, Essex

Harlow

CM19 5GU

Telephone

+44 8000833060

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 10 to 18

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02764914

Internet address

http://www.lpclinicalhomecare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

http://www.lpclinicalhomecare.co.uk


Page 11 to 18

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Polar Speed Distribution Limited

8 Chartmoor Road LEIGHTON BUZZARD

Leighton Buzzard

LU7 4WG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

03155092

Internet address

http://www.ups.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

http://www.ups.com


Page 12 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sciensus Pharma Services Limited

107 Station Street, Burton on Trent, Staffordshire,

Burton on Trent

DE14 1SZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02759609



Page 13 to 18

Internet address

http://hah.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HealthNet Homecare (UK) Limited

Unit 3 Ardane Park Phoenix Avenue Featherstone West Yorkshire

http://hah.co.uk


Page 14 to 18

Featherstone

WF7 6EP

Telephone

+44 7736246147

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

06856641

Internet address

http://www.healthnethomecare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

http://www.healthnethomecare.co.uk


Page 15 to 18

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alcura Healthcare Ltd.

2 The Heights, Brooklands, Weybridge, Surrey, England

Weybridge

KT13 0NY

Telephone

+44 7584607585

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 16 to 18

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2945457

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Calea UK Limited



Page 17 to 18

Cestrian Court, Eastgate Way, Manor Park, Runcorn, Cheshire, WA7 1NT

Runcorn

WA7 1NT

Telephone

+44 8001218300

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02506615

Internet address

http://www.calea.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £26,000,000

http://www.calea.co.uk


Page 18 to 18

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Great George Street

Leeds

LS1 3EX

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-28T23:57:00+0100
	TCPDF




